OFFICIAL MATCHDAY PROGRAMME
SEASON 2018-19

www.hadleyfc.co.uk



Hadley v Colney Heath
Herts Charity Shield Semi Final
Wednesday 17th April 2019
7.30pm, Brickfield Lane

FOOTBALL ¢/ g

Good evening and welcome to this evening’s Herts Charity Shield
Semi Final against Colney Heath. We hope their players, officials
and supporters have an enjoyable short stay with us and have a
safe journey home later. We also extend a very warm welcome
to our three match officials.

The winners of this match will face Berkhamsted in the final after
they beat Tring Athletic 6-0 in their semi final last night. Colney
Heath have been in excellent league form recently and are now in
the top 6, so this evening will be a very difficult game.

In our last game, we drew 1-1 at Leighton Town, Manny
Hammond getting our goal.

| would like to wish good luck to both sides this evening and |
hope all of you enjoy the game and get behind the Bricks!

Guy Slee
Chairman, Hadley FC




HCS

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

PREM

16/04/19

16/04/19

16/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

13/04/19

Berkhamsted
London Tigers
Potton United
Baldock Town
Biggleswade FC
Colney Heath
Crawley Green
Edgware Town
Leighton Town
North Greenford
Oxhey Jets
Potton United

Stotfold

6 -0 Tring Athletic
0-1 Biggleswade FC
4 -1 Leverstock Green
2 -1 London Tigers

2 -2 Wembley

1-1 Cockfosters

5-0 Leverstock Green
2 -4 Tring Athletic
1-1 Hadley

0-3 Arlesey Town
1-4 Biggleswade United

3 -2 Harpenden Town

3-0 London Colney

COMPETITION
20/04/19
League 15:00
League 27/04/19

15:00

OPPOSITION
Leverstock Green Away
Stotfold Home




PREM 18/04/19 Harpenden Town v Biggleswade FC
PREM 19/04/19 Biggleswade United v Potton United
PREM 20/04/19 Arlesey Town v Crawley Green
PREM 20/04/19 Cockfosters v Tring Athletic

PREM 20/04/19 Harpenden Town v London Colney
PREM 20/04/19 Leighton Town v Baldock Town
PREM 20/04/19 Leverstock Green v Hadley

PREM 20/04/19 London Tigers v Edgware Town
PREM 20/04/19 North Greenford United v Wembley
PREM 20/04/19 Oxhey Jets v Colney Heath

PREM 20/04/19 Stotfold v Biggleswade FC




Bradley Marriott
Yemi Buraimoh
Ibrahim Camara
Paul Wright
Shaz Anwar
Alfie Bartram
Stephen O'Hara
Sam Lyon
Peter Rosemin
Tom Milton
Nnamdi Harold-Egole

Emmanuel Hammond

Ned Clarke

Luke Ward

Jeff Idemudia
Aaron Scott
Andrew White
Bradley Osborne
Luke Alfano

Karl Beaumont
Cameron Ferguson
Jake King
Panny Boxer
Nathan Linton
David Laird
Rhys Shirley-Clarke
Ben Goode
Charlie Mann
Greg Marsh
Patrick Tshikala
Jonathan Davite
Taj Figuera
Ahmet Rifat
Gilberto Abril
Joel Appiah
Brodie Couzins
Jordan Edwards
Sam Edwards

LEAGUE
30
14
27
33
30
28
26
23

5
15
13
17
17
18
10
15

7

-
—_

N NO =2 NOOOWWOOUN-=2 0 W wom b~ o

(SUBON) CUP (SUBON) TO

2
15

N O O O o

—_
~

O ONOONO A 2000 PO A~ 01OOCNDN-_DNOWNSNPIPMN

oooooooo—\l\)—\ml\)-l;ommmwo#-bwcawm—\j@\l

1

O OO =~ 0O =2~ WNOOOO 0 A 2 WOOOOOO 00~ 200 00000 ~Oo

44
41
41
40
39
37
37
36
35
31
29
26
22

NN DNDNDNWWWOOOOaO N o o




LEAGUE (SUB ON CUP SUB ON TOTAL

James Hammond 2 0 0 0 2
Rob Laney 2 0 0 0

Liam Magwood 1 0 1 0 2
Kenny Nobrega 0 0 0 2 2
Ashley Taylor-Forbes 0 0 2 0 2
Daniel Akinwunmi 1 0 0 0 1
Williams Danquah 1 0 0 0 1
Steven Eyango-Bwanga 0 0 0 1 1
Ridwan Hussein 0 0 0 1 1
Kafele Morgan 0 1 0 0 1
Beau Shulman 0 0 1 0 1

LEAGUE CUP TOTAL
Emmanuel Hammond 13

Jeff Idemudia

Ibrahim Camara
Ned Clarke

Paul Wright
Shaz Anwar
Alfie Bartram

-
- W

Yemi Buraimoh
David Laird
Nathan Linton
Stephen O'Hara
Bradley Marriott
Tom Milton
Luke Alfano
Jordan Edwards
Rob Laney

Sam Lyon

O =2 a2 a4 2o NN W N O DN MM o NN

- O O O O O O © -~ B N = ~ O O~ Ww o
= A A A a NN WwWWw Ao N

Peter Rosemin




© 0o N O 0 A~ W N -

RN
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Biggleswade FC
Tring Athletic
Hadley
Biggleswade United
Baldock Town
Colney Heath
Potton United
Arlesey Town
Oxhey Jets
Crawley Green
Leighton Town
Edgware Town
Wembley
Harpenden Town
London Colney
North Greenford United
Leverstock Green
Stotfold

London Tigers

Cockfosters

35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
35
36
36
36
36
36
36

24
25
24
23
20
16
18
16
14
14
12
10
10
12
10

o N N 0o

N OO 0o O N o b

PTS
80

79
77
74
65
59
59
55
52
49
48
43
41

40
36
34
30
29
27
25




P w D L GD PTS
1 Oxhey Jets Reserves 28 21 5 2 53 68
2 Bush Hill Rangers 26 21 3 2 45 66
3 Hoddesdon Town Reserves 31 17 9 5 41 60
4 Cockfosters Reserves 29 17 6 6 39 57
5 Hinton 28 15 6 7 23 51
6 Rayners Lane Reserves 28 14 2 12 4 44
7 Hadley Reserves 29 13 3 13 10 42
8 Bovingdon Reserves 27 11 6 10 2 39
9 Oxhey 23 10 5 8 4 35
10 Aldenham 28 9 4 15 -20 31
11 St Margaretsbury Reserves 31 7 8 16 -33 29
12 Buntingford Town 29 8 4 17 -20 28
13 Old Parmiterians 26 7 6 13 -27 27
14 Hatfield United 25 7 5 13 -9 26
15 Wodson Park Reserves 25 6 4 15 -26 22
16 Welham Albion 28 4 5 19 -45 17
17 Lemsford 25 4 3 18 -41 15




The club was established in 1907 and initially played in the Hatfield District League. After
World War | they joined the Mid-Herts League, and their most successful period in the

league came after World War II, with the club winning the Division One and Premier Divi-
sion titles, as well as the Mid Herts Benevolent Shield (twice) and the Bingham Cox Cup.

In 1953 the club moved up to Division Two of the Hertfordshire Senior County League,
which they won at the first attempt to earn promotion to Division One. In 1955 the club
were placed in Division One A as the league was reorganised; they went on to win the
division in 1955-56 and were placed in the new Premier Division for the following
season.

In 1958-59 they were Premier Division champions, and the following season saw them
win both the Aubrey Cup and the Hertfordshire Intermediate Cup. In 1965-66 Colney
Heath finished second-from-bottom of the Premier Division and were relegated back to
Division One. They were relegated again at the end of the 1968—69 season, returning to
Division Two. Another relegation in 1975-76 saw them playing in Division Three.

However, after finishing as runners-up in 1979-80 the club were promoted back to
Division Two. A fourth-place finish in 1983-84 was enough to see them promoted to
Division One, and after finishing third in Division One in 1985-86, they returned to the
Premier Division. Their first season back in the Premier Division ended in relegation to
Division One, but the club were Division One champions in 1988-89, earning promotion
back to the Premier Division. In 1995-96 they won the Hertfordshire Senior Centenary
Trophy, which they retained the following season.

The 1999-2000 season saw Colney Heath win the Premier Division of the Hertfordshire
Senior County League, resulting in promotion to the Senior Division of the Spartan South
Midlands League, which was renamed Division One in 2001. They were Division One
champions in 2005-06, earning promotion to the Premier Division. In 2010-11 the

club won the Premier Division Cup. They won the Hertfordshire Charity Shield in
2013-14, and again in 2017-18.

About Colney Heath FC

Founded - 1907

Nickname(s) - The Magpies

Ground - Recreation Ground

Manager - Ryan Thompson

Club website - www.colneyheathfc.co.uk

Latest result: Colney Heath 1 v 1 Cockfosters (13/04/19, SSMFL Premier Division)
Current league position - 6/20 in SSMFL Premier Division

League record this season: Played 36, Won 16, Drawn 11, Lost 9, GD 22, Points 59
2017-18 season - 11/21 in SSMFL Premier Division




All league matches were in the Spartan South Midlands Premier Division.
DATE VENUE RESULT SCORER(S)

24/11/18 Home L 01 -

02/10/18  Away D 11 Lyon

24/03/18 Home W 2-1 Anwar, Machado
30/09/17  Away L 4-1 Macpherson

15/02/17 Home W 3-2 Benmansour (2), Dombaxe
04/02/17  Away L 5-1 Machado

26/04/16  Away W 0-2 Abrahams, Dombaxe
19/08/15 Home W 5-0 Meade (2), Dombaxe, Machado, Gangadeen
17/02/15  Away W 0-3 Dombaxe, Abrahams, Machado
06/12/14  Home D 1-1 Petrucci

18/09/13 Home L1-4 Bartlett

13/08/13  Away W 1-2 Milton, Goode
11/04/13  Home D 1-1 Nicolas

30/10/12  Away L 3-0 -
10/12/11  Home L 01 -

13/08/11 Away W 2-3 Gibbs, Margerrison, Pearce




COMPETITION DATE VENUE RESULT SCORER(S)
A R ok 26100117  Away  LO-3 -
FAVase 2RQ  23/09/17 Home &g}i Gangadeen ézm)bg’;g’ Bolton,
Premier DVISON 06/09/16  Away W 0-3 Benmansour (2), Murray
p
Hgﬁfe%hgqty 02/08/16 Away L 2-1 Machado

Premier Division
Cup Quarter 06/02/13 Home W 5-2
Final
Herts Senior
Cup R1

Hunte-Millington (2), Medfai, Sabag,
Taylor

06/11/12  Away L 31 Luck

WHEILE I'M BACK AT
scHooL

my mummy‘s 90ing o

sell our house with
Winkworkh so we cdn
spend Chnsumqs in d
new one




Saturday 13th April 2019

PREMIER DIVISION

More late drama in the battle for the Premier Division title, morning leaders
Biggleswade FC were rocked as a last gasp equalizer from visitors Wembley
saw them surrender top spot. Tring Athletic returned to the summit with a 4-2
success at Edgware Town. Hadley are now third after a 1-1 draw at Leighton
Town while fourth placed Biggleswade United defeated Oxhey Jets 4-1 on the
road. If the battle at the top is tight then likewise the relegation battle, Stotfold
moved out of the bottom two with a 3-0 home success against London Colney.
Replacing them are London Tigers who were beaten 1-2 at Baldock Town while
Cockfosters remain bottom despite drawing 1-1 at Colney Heath in what turned
out to be an incident packed battle with no less than five red cards. Elsewhere
North Greenford United FC suffered a 0-3 home defeat at the hands of Arlesey
Town. Harpenden Town went down to the odd goal in five at Potton United
while Crawley Green achieved their first clean sheet since September when
they out gunned visiting Leverstock Green 5-0.

DIVISION ONE

Harefield United continue to march on towards an unbeaten league season with
a 3-1 win at FC Broxbourne Borough, the Hares are now just three games away
from achieving their goal and need another 7 points to break Berkhamsted’s
107 points record set back in 2010/11. Tenants Broadfields United (assured of
runners-up) won 4-2 at home against Langford to maintain their promotion
hopes as one of the best clubs finishing second determined by Points Per
Game. Winslow United assured themselves of third place when defeating
relegation haunted Codicote 4-0. Both Brimsdown and Amersham Town picked
up a useful away point in their bid to escape the drop, Brimsdown drawing 2-2
at Enfield Borough while Amersham’s game at relegated Hatfield Town finished
goalless. Buckingham Athletic, now fourth, drew 4-4 at Park View thanks to a
late equalizer. Ampthill Town swept aside Rayners Lane with a four goal first
half blitz. Bedford went down 0-2 at Hillingdon Borough while Risborough
Rangers won 6-0 in convincing style at Wodson Park. The day’s other fixture
also saw plenty of goals as sixth placed London Lions won 4-2 at home against
Milton Keynes Robins.

DIVISION TWO

Bovingdon, in their first season in the Spartan South Midlands League, lifted the
championship with a 4-0 win at Unite MK although with no floodlights it is likely
that promotion will elude them. The chase for the runners-up spot continues as
second placed Berkhamsted Raiders picked up a point with a 2-2 draw at
Mursley United. Third placed Old Bradwell United won 4-1 in their ‘derby’ game
at MK Gallacticos while fourth placed Aston Clinton’s faint hopes saw them
winning 7-0 at bottom club Clean Slate.




Kit sponsor Ground sponsor

s

Stand sponsor Match sponsor

ROOFING i
JSUPPLIES blinkhorns

Thank you to everybody who made our return
back to Brickfield Lane possible.
)
Q .

SPORT

The Foothall St (I
Im?lrggel:ent Fund \]# ENGLAND

supporter of the football foundation

F

(o}

D Happy

[ Charitable Vlllage Healthcare 2

° Trust A past of-the. Aviphare croup BARNET

Peter Harrison




Platinum Sponsors
Winkworth Barnet

Doing the 92
JJ Roofing Supplies
Gratte Brothers
Blinkhorns

Gold Sponsors
Adam Bourne Creative Services

BMERC
Browns Property Maintenance Limited
Brunswick Press
Coraff Flooring
Cronin Construction
ECF
Emily Baughen - Not Just Travel
Fixatex Ltd
Laboratory Spa & Health Club
London Lawns
Prolific Mortage Finance Ltd
Primary Sporting Development
Studio-83
Ye Old Mitre Inne

Silver Sponsors
Dec To Spec Painting and Decorating

Finchley Nurseries Garden Centre
IKS Locksmiths
Omerta Builders Limited
Sliding Sash Solutions

For information, and contact details of all sponsors, visit www.hadleyfc.co.uk/sponsorship




MIND YOUR LANGUAGE

DELETE THAT
EXPLETIVE!

Our Club is fully supportive of the Leagues'’
Mind Your Language Initiative, to eradicate
offensive behaviour within these grounds.

It is our wish for everybody to feel
comfortable here and to encourage everyone,
especially younger people to enjoy their time

with us, this won't happen If they are listening
to constant foul and offensive language.

Cheer your team, enjoy the day,
but keep those swear words far away...
...It could cost us money in fines!!!!




HADLEY FC
Manager: Anthony Clark
Assistant: Junior Matti

Coach / Physio: Paul Badman

From:

Luke Ward

Bradley Marriott

Alfie Bartram

Paul Wright ©

Aaron Scott

Sam Lyon

Tom Milton

Shaz Anwar

Nnamdi Harold-Egole
Luke Alfano
Cameron Ferguson
Yemi Buraimoh
Ibrahim Camara
Peter Rosemin

Ned Clarke
Emmanuel Hammond
Karl Beaumont
Stephen O’Hara

Shirts: Red
Shorts: Black
Socks: Black

COLNEY HEATH FC

Manager: Ryan Thompson
Ass Manager: Ant Burns
Coach: Tony Kavanagh
Coach: Tim Corcora
Coach: Adam Lawton
From:

Thomas Blackman
Harry Lewis

Callum Dudrenec
Joe Ladbury

Sam Doolan ©
Daniel May

Andrew Sears-Black
Spencer Clarke-Mardel
Chris Blunden

Harry Shepherd
Jack Woods
George Devine
Daniel Westmore
Isa Rotimi

Dan Fitzgerald

Greg Shaw

Charlie May

Josh Humbert

Shirts: Black and White
Shorts: White
Socks: White




I'm
going to
have
my very
own
room in
our new
house.

: See things differently
rollls
Helping sellers, buyers, landlords & tenants in Barnet for the past ten years.

Winkworth

35 High Street
3arnet

s ENS5 5UW
et@winkworth.co.uk

’ 8 L| L| 7 5 6 5 6 winkworth.co.uk/barnet



