OFFICIAL MATCHDAY PROGRAMME

SEASON 2018-19

www.hadleyfc.co.uk

BRICKS!





















FOOTBALL CLUB

WELCOME!



Hadley v Colney Heath Herts Charity Shield Semi Final Wednesday 17th April 2019 7.30pm, Brickfield Lane



Good evening and welcome to this evening's Herts Charity Shield Semi Final against Colney Heath. We hope their players, officials and supporters have an enjoyable short stay with us and have a safe journey home later. We also extend a very warm welcome to our three match officials.

The winners of this match will face Berkhamsted in the final after they beat Tring Athletic 6-0 in their semi final last night. Colney Heath have been in excellent league form recently and are now in the top 6, so this evening will be a very difficult game.

In our last game, we drew 1-1 at Leighton Town, Manny Hammond getting our goal.

I would like to wish good luck to both sides this evening and I hope all of you enjoy the game and get behind the Bricks!

Guy Slee Chairman, Hadley FC

		Recent Re	esul	ts
HCS	16/04/19	Berkhamsted	6 - 0	Tring Athletic
PREM	16/04/19	London Tigers	0 - 1	Biggleswade FC
PREM	16/04/19	Potton United	4 - 1	Leverstock Green
PREM	13/04/19	Baldock Town	2 - 1	London Tigers
PREM	13/04/19	Biggleswade FC	2 - 2	Wembley
PREM	13/04/19	Colney Heath	1 - 1	Cockfosters
PREM	13/04/19	Crawley Green	5 - 0	Leverstock Green
PREM	13/04/19	Edgware Town	2 - 4	Tring Athletic
PREM	13/04/19	Leighton Town	1 - 1	Hadley
PREM	13/04/19	North Greenford	0 - 3	Arlesey Town
PREM	13/04/19	Oxhey Jets	1 - 4	Biggleswade United
PREM	13/04/19	Potton United	3 - 2	Harpenden Town
PREM	13/04/19	Stotfold	3 - 0	London Colney

Forthcoming Hadley FC Fixtures

COMPETITION	DATE	OPPOSITION	VENUE
League	20/04/19 15:00	Leverstock Green	Away
League	27/04/19 15:00	Stotfold	Home

Upcoming Fixtures

PREM	18/04/19	Harpenden Town v Biggleswade FC
PREM	19/04/19	Biggleswade United v Potton United
PREM	20/04/19	Arlesey Town v Crawley Green
PREM	20/04/19	Cockfosters v Tring Athletic
PREM	20/04/19	Harpenden Town v London Colney
PREM	20/04/19	Leighton Town v Baldock Town
PREM	20/04/19	Leverstock Green v Hadley
PREM	20/04/19	London Tigers v Edgware Town
PREM	20/04/19	North Greenford United v Wembley
PREM	20/04/19	Oxhey Jets v Colney Heath
PREM	20/04/19	Stotfold v Biggleswade FC

1st team appearances 2018-19

	LEACHE	(CLID ON)	CHD	(CUR ON)	TOTAL
Bradley Marriott	LEAGUE 30	(SUB ON)	CUP 11	(SUB ON)	TOTAL 44
Yemi Buraimoh	30 14	2 15	6	6	44 41
Ibrahim Camara	27	4	9	1	41
		•	9 7	•	40
Paul Wright Shaz Anwar	33 30	0 0	· ·	0	
Alfie Bartram	30 28	-	9	0	39 37
		0	9	0	
Stephen O'Hara	26	0	11	0	37
Sam Lyon	23	2	11	0	36
Peter Rosemin	5	17	7	6	35
Tom Milton	15	7	9	0	31
Nnamdi Harold-Egole	13	4	11	1	29
Emmanuel Hammond	17	7	1	1	26
Ned Clarke	17	3	2	0	22
Luke Ward	18	0	3	0	21
Jeff Idemudia	10	2	6	1	19
Aaron Scott	15	1	3	0	19
Andrew White	7	2	4	0	13
Bradley Osborne	1	7	4	0	12
Luke Alfano	11	0	0	0	11
Karl Beaumont	8	0	3	0	11
Cameron Ferguson	4	5	2	0	11
Jake King	5	1	2	3	11
Panny Boxer	3	1	5	1	10
Nathan Linton	3	6	0	1	10
David Laird	5	0	4	0	9
Rhys Shirley-Clarke	1	4	2	1	8
Ben Goode	2	0	5	0	7
Charlie Mann	5	0	1	0	6
Greg Marsh	3	0	2	0	5
Patrick Tshikala	3	1	1	0	5
Jonathan Davite	0	1	0	2	3
Taj Figuera	0	0	0	3	3
Ahmet Rifat	0	2	0	1	3
Gilberto Abril	2	0	0	0	2
Joel Appiah	1	0	0	1	2
Brodie Couzins	0	2	0	0	2
Jordan Edwards	2	0	0	0	2
Sam Edwards	2	0	0	0	2

1st team appearances 2018-19 (continued)

	LEAGUE	(SUB ON)	CUP	(SUB ON)	TOTAL
James Hammond	2	0	0	0	2
Rob Laney	2	0	0	0	2
Liam Magwood	1	0	1	0	2
Kenny Nobrega	0	0	0	2	2
Ashley Taylor-Forbes	0	0	2	0	2
Daniel Akinwunmi	1	0	0	0	1
Williams Danquah	1	0	0	0	1
Steven Eyango-Bwanga	0	0	0	1	1
Ridwan Hussein	0	0	0	1	1
Kafele Morgan	0	1	0	0	1
Beau Shulman	0	0	1	0	1

1st team goalscorers 2018-19

	LEAGUE	CUP	TOTAL
Emmanuel Hammond	13	0	13
Jeff Idemudia	8	3	11
Ibrahim Camara	7	1	8
Ned Clarke	7	0	7
Paul Wright	6	0	6
Shaz Anwar	4	1	5
Alfie Bartram	4	1	5
Yemi Buraimoh	2	2	4
David Laird	0	4	4
Nathan Linton	2	1	3
Stephen O'Hara	3	0	3
Bradley Marriott	2	0	2
Tom Milton	2	0	2
Luke Alfano	1	0	1
Jordan Edwards	1	0	1
Rob Laney	1	0	1
Sam Lyon	1	0	1
Peter Rosemin	0	1	1

	1st	team	leag	ue ta	ble		
		Р	W	D	L	GD	PTS
1	Biggleswade FC	35	24	8	3	62	80
2	Tring Athletic	36	25	4	7	50	79
3	Hadley	36	24	5	7	31	77
4	Biggleswade United	36	23	5	8	41	74
5	Baldock Town	36	20	6	10	33	65
6	Colney Heath	36	16	11	9	22	59
7	Potton United	36	18	5	13	16	59
8	Arlesey Town	36	16	7	13	-2	55
9	Oxhey Jets	36	14	10	12	-6	52
10	Crawley Green	36	14	7	15	-5	49
11	Leighton Town	36	12	12	12	3	48
12	Edgware Town	36	10	13	13	-9	43
13	Wembley	36	10	11	15	-4	41
14	Harpenden Town	35	12	4	19	-17	40
15	London Colney	36	10	6	20	-24	36
16	North Greenford United	36	9	7	20	-27	34
17	Leverstock Green	36	8	6	22	-33	30
18	Stotfold	36	7	8	21	-43	29
19	London Tigers	36	7	6	23	-42	27
20	Cockfosters	36	6	7	23	-46	25

Reserve	tean	ı lea	gue 1	table		
	Р	W	D	L	GD	PTS
1 Oxhey Jets Reserves	28	21	5	2	53	68
2 Bush Hill Rangers	26	21	3	2	45	66
3 Hoddesdon Town Reserves	31	17	9	5	41	60
4 Cockfosters Reserves	29	17	6	6	39	57
5 Hinton	28	15	6	7	23	51
6 Rayners Lane Reserves	28	14	2	12	4	44
7 Hadley Reserves	29	13	3	13	10	42
8 Bovingdon Reserves	27	11	6	10	2	39
9 Oxhey	23	10	5	8	4	35
10 Aldenham	28	9	4	15	-20	31
11 St Margaretsbury Reserves	31	7	8	16	-33	29
12 Buntingford Town	29	8	4	17	-20	28
13 Old Parmiterians	26	7	6	13	-27	27
14 Hatfield United	25	7	5	13	-9	26
15 Wodson Park Reserves	25	6	4	15	-26	22
16 Welham Albion	28	4	5	19	-45	17
17 Lemsford	25	4	3	18	-41	15

FACING US TODAY - COLNEY HEATH FC

The club was established in 1907 and initially played in the Hatfield District League. After World War I they joined the Mid-Herts League, and their most successful period in the league came after World War II, with the club winning the Division One and Premier Division titles, as well as the Mid Herts Benevolent Shield (twice) and the Bingham Cox Cup.

In 1953 the club moved up to Division Two of the Hertfordshire Senior County League, which they won at the first attempt to earn promotion to Division One. In 1955 the club were placed in Division One A as the league was reorganised; they went on to win the division in 1955–56 and were placed in the new Premier Division for the following season.

In 1958–59 they were Premier Division champions, and the following season saw them win both the Aubrey Cup and the Hertfordshire Intermediate Cup. In 1965-66 Colney Heath finished second-from-bottom of the Premier Division and were relegated back to Division One. They were relegated again at the end of the 1968–69 season, returning to Division Two. Another relegation in 1975–76 saw them playing in Division Three.

However, after finishing as runners-up in 1979-80 the club were promoted back to Division Two. A fourth-place finish in 1983–84 was enough to see them promoted to Division One, and after finishing third in Division One in 1985-86, they returned to the Premier Division. Their first season back in the Premier Division ended in relegation to Division One, but the club were Division One champions in 1988–89, earning promotion back to the Premier Division. In 1995–96 they won the Hertfordshire Senior Centenary Trophy, which they retained the following season.

The 1999–2000 season saw Colney Heath win the Premier Division of the Hertfordshire Senior County League, resulting in promotion to the Senior Division of the Spartan South Midlands League, which was renamed Division One in 2001, They were Division One champions in 2005–06, earning promotion to the Premier Division. In 2010–11 the club won the Premier Division Cup. They won the Hertfordshire Charity Shield in 2013-14, and again in 2017-18.

About Colney Heath FC

Founded - 1907

Nickname(s) - The Magpies

Ground - Recreation Ground

Manager - Ryan Thompson

Club website - www.colneyheathfc.co.uk

Latest result: Colney Heath 1 v 1 Cockfosters (13/04/19, SSMFL Premier Division)

Current league position - 6/20 in SSMFL Premier Division

League record this season: Played 36, Won 16, Drawn 11, Lost 9, GD 22, Points 59 2017-18 season - 11/21 in SSMFL Premier Division

Previous league meetings with Colney Heath

All league matches were in the Spartan South Midlands Premier Division.

DATE	VENUE	RESULT	SCORER(S)
24/11/18	Home	L 0-1	-
02/10/18	Away	D 1-1	Lyon
24/03/18	Home	W 2-1	Anwar, Machado
30/09/17	Away	L 4-1	Macpherson
15/02/17	Home	W 3-2	Benmansour (2), Dombaxe
04/02/17	Away	L 5-1	Machado
26/04/16	Away	W 0-2	Abrahams, Dombaxe
19/08/15	Home	W 5-0	Meade (2), Dombaxe, Machado, Gangadeen
17/02/15	Away	W 0-3	Dombaxe, Abrahams, Machado
06/12/14	Home	D 1-1	Petrucci
18/09/13	Home	L 1-4	Bartlett
13/08/13	Away	W 1-2	Milton, Goode
11/04/13	Home	D 1-1	Nicolas
30/10/12	Away	L 3-0	-
10/12/11	Home	L 0-1	-
13/08/11	Away	W 2-3	Gibbs, Margerrison, Pearce

Previous cup meetings with Colney Heath

COMPETITION	DATE	VENUE	RESULT	SCORER(S)
FA Vase 2RQ Replay	26/09/17	Away	L 0-3	-
FA Vase 2RQ	23/09/17	Home	D 5-5 (AET)	Gangadeen (2), King, Bolton, Thompson
Premier Division Cup R1	06/09/16	Away	W 0-3	Benmansour (2), Murray
Herts Charity Shield R1	02/08/16	Away	L 2-1	Machado
Premier Division Cup Quarter Final	06/02/13	Home	W 5-2	Hunte-Millington (2), Medfai, Sabag, Taylor
Herts Senior Cup R1	06/11/12	Away	L 3-1	Luck



Recent League Action

Saturday 13th April 2019

PREMIER DIVISION

More late drama in the battle for the Premier Division title, morning leaders Biggleswade FC were rocked as a last gasp equalizer from visitors Wembley saw them surrender top spot. Tring Athletic returned to the summit with a 4-2 success at Edgware Town. Hadley are now third after a 1-1 draw at Leighton Town while fourth placed Biggleswade United defeated Oxhey Jets 4-1 on the road. If the battle at the top is tight then likewise the relegation battle, Stotfold moved out of the bottom two with a 3-0 home success against London Colney. Replacing them are London Tigers who were beaten 1-2 at Baldock Town while Cockfosters remain bottom despite drawing 1-1 at Colney Heath in what turned out to be an incident packed battle with no less than five red cards. Elsewhere North Greenford United FC suffered a 0-3 home defeat at the hands of Arlesey Town. Harpenden Town went down to the odd goal in five at Potton United while Crawley Green achieved their first clean sheet since September when they out gunned visiting Leverstock Green 5-0.

DIVISION ONE

Harefield United continue to march on towards an unbeaten league season with a 3-1 win at FC Broxbourne Borough, the Hares are now just three games away from achieving their goal and need another 7 points to break Berkhamsted's 107 points record set back in 2010/11. Tenants Broadfields United (assured of runners-up) won 4-2 at home against Langford to maintain their promotion hopes as one of the best clubs finishing second determined by Points Per Game. Winslow United assured themselves of third place when defeating relegation haunted Codicote 4-0. Both Brimsdown and Amersham Town picked up a useful away point in their bid to escape the drop, Brimsdown drawing 2-2 at Enfield Borough while Amersham's game at relegated Hatfield Town finished goalless. Buckingham Athletic, now fourth, drew 4-4 at Park View thanks to a late equalizer. Ampthill Town swept aside Rayners Lane with a four goal first half blitz. Bedford went down 0-2 at Hillingdon Borough while Risborough Rangers won 6-0 in convincing style at Wodson Park. The day's other fixture also saw plenty of goals as sixth placed London Lions won 4-2 at home against Milton Keynes Robins.

DIVISION TWO

Bovingdon, in their first season in the Spartan South Midlands League, lifted the championship with a 4-0 win at Unite MK although with no floodlights it is likely that promotion will elude them. The chase for the runners-up spot continues as second placed Berkhamsted Raiders picked up a point with a 2-2 draw at Mursley United. Third placed Old Bradwell United won 4-1 in their 'derby' game at MK Gallacticos while fourth placed Aston Clinton's faint hopes saw them winning 7-0 at bottom club Clean Slate.

OUR SPONSORS

Kit sponsor

Winkworth

Ground sponsor

DOING THE 92

Stand sponsor



Match sponsor



Thank you to everybody who made our return back to Brickfield Lane possible.







The Happy Charitable Trust



 BACK



OUR SPONSORS

Platinum Sponsors

Winkworth Barnet
Doing the 92

JJ Roofing Supplies
Gratte Brothers
Blinkhorns

Gold Sponsors

Adam Bourne Creative Services
BMERC
Browns Property Maintenance Limited
Brunswick Press
Coraff Flooring
Cronin Construction

ECF
Emily Baughen - Not Just Travel
Fixatex Ltd
Laboratory Spa & Health Club
London Lawns
Prolific Mortage Finance Ltd
Primary Sporting Development
Studio-83
Ye Old Mitre Inne

Silver Sponsors

Dec To Spec Painting and Decorating
Finchley Nurseries Garden Centre
IKS Locksmiths
Omerta Builders Limited
Sliding Sash Solutions

For information, and contact details of all sponsors, visit www.hadleyfc.co.uk/sponsorship

MIND YOUR LANGUAGE

DELETE THAT EXPLETIVE!

Our Club is fully supportive of the Leagues' Mind Your Language Initiative, to eradicate offensive behaviour within these grounds.

It is our wish for everybody to feel comfortable here and to encourage everyone, especially younger people to enjoy their time with us, this won't happen if they are listening to constant foul and offensive language.

Cheer your team, enjoy the day, but keep those swear words far away... ...it could cost us money in fines!!!!





TODAY'S TEAMS

HADLEY FC

Manager: Anthony Clark
Assistant: Junior Matti
Coach / Physio: Paul Badman

From:

Luke Ward **Bradley Marriott** Alfie Bartram Paul Wright © Aaron Scott Sam Lyon Tom Milton Shaz Anwar Nnamdi Harold-Egole Luke Alfano Cameron Ferguson Yemi Buraimoh Ibrahim Camara Peter Rosemin **Ned Clarke Emmanuel Hammond** Karl Beaumont Stephen O'Hara

Shirts: Red Shorts: Black Socks: Black

COLNEY HEATH FC

Manager: Ryan Thompson
Ass Manager: Ant Burns
Coach: Tony Kavanagh
Coach: Tim Corcora
Coach: Adam Lawton

From:

Thomas Blackman Harry Lewis Callum Dudrenec Joe Ladbury Sam Doolan © Daniel May Andrew Sears-Black Spencer Clarke-Mardel Chris Blunden Harry Shepherd Jack Woods George Devine Daniel Westmore Isa Rotimi Dan Fitzgerald Greg Shaw Charlie May

Shirts: Black and White

Shorts: White Socks: White

Josh Humbert







Helping sellers, buyers, landlords & tenants in Barnet for the past ten years.

Winkworth

35 High Street Barnet Herts EN5 5UW barnet@winkworth.co.uk

020 8447 5656

winkworth.co.uk/barnet